
BOARD OF EDUCATION (NON-PARTISAN)

NAME & ADDRESS TERM EXPIRES AFFILIATION INFORMATION

Adam Salina 

95 Spicewood Lane 

Berlin, CT 06037 

11/19/2024 N/A

Tracy Sisti - Secretary 

286 Vineyard Drive 

Kensington, CT 06037 

11/19/2024 N/A

Julia Dennis - President 

115 Norton Road 

Berlin, CT  06037 

11/19/2024 N/A

Jaymee R. Miller 

710 Worthington Ridge 

Berlin, CT 06037 

11/18/2025 N/A

Peter Zarabozo 

158 Ellwood Road 

Berlin, CT 06037 

11/18/2025 N/A

Melissa Anne Gibbons 

80 Cindy Lane 

Berlin, CT 06037 

11/18/2025 N/A

Jennifer Jurgen

561 Percival Avenue

Berlin, CT 06037

11/17/2026 N/A

Gina Nappi 

5 Pheasant Run 

Berlin, CT 06037 

11/17/2026 N/A

Brian Delude

19 Quail Run

Berlin, CT 06037

11/17/2026 N/A

Revised:

11/15/2023

EMAIL: peter.zarabozo@berlinschools.org

TELEPHONE: (860) 402-2876

EMAIL: melissa.gibbons@berlinschools.org

TELEPHONE: (860) 828-3530

EMAIL: adam.salina@berlinschools.org

TELEPHONE: (860) 828-0055

EMAIL: tracy.sisti@berlinschools.org

TELEPHONE: (860) 966-6038

EMAIL: julia.dennis@berlinschools.org

Election of Board Members - Nappi, Jurgen and Delude. 

Elected Board that consists of 

nine (9) members for three (3) 

year terms. 

*Vacancies will be filled by the 

Board of Education and the 

term expires on the next 

election year. The ballot for that 

election year will allow for 

election of as many candidates 

to fill the actual term of the 

vacancies and the regular term 

candidates. 

TELEPHONE: (860) 301-3516
RECORDING SECRETARY:

EMAIL: jennifer.jurgen@berlinschools.org

Tracy Sisti

tracy.sisti@berlinschools.org

TELEPHONE: N/A

EMAIL: gina.nappi@berlinschools.org

TELEPHONE: (860) 505-7244

EMAIL: brian.delude@berlinschools.org

TELEPHONE: (860) 922-0545
STAFF LIAISON:

EMAIL: jaymee.miller@berlinschools.org

Brian Benigni,

Superintendent of Schools 

bbenigni@berlinschools.org 

(860) 828-6581 
TELEPHONE: (706) 817-2560


